@139
BJ-d
fofes-2
Sector
Level-1
Digit-2

01

02

03

04

05

06

-G
[CENY
fefen-2
Sub-Sector
Level-2
Digit-2

0101
0102
0103
0104
0105
0106
0107

0201
0202

0301
0302
0303
0304
0305

0401
0402
0403
0404
0405
0406
0407
0408
0409

0501
0502
0503
0504
0505
0506
0507

0601
0602
0603

TS 18T (8 SCFA (ITS)
Budget Sector (4 Digit Code)

Description (English)

General Public Services

Executive and Legislative Organs
Administrative Services

General Services

Interest Payments

Financial & Fiscal Affairs
External Affairs

Other Public Services

Defense Services

Military Defense
Other Defense Services

Public Order and Safety

Law, Justice & Courts

Field Administration

Home Affairs

Anti Corruption

Other Public Order and Safety

Industrial & Economic Services

Chemical & Mineral

Sugar, Food & Allied

Small & Cottage Industries

Jute, Textile & Export Processing
Trade & Commerce

Engineering & Electronics
Tourism

Labor & Employment

Other Industrial & Economic Services
Agriculture

Crops
Food
Fisheries
Livestock
Irrigation
Land

Other Agricultural Services
Power & Energy

Electricity
Oil, Gas & Natural Resources
Other Fuels & Energy

e <9

RISIERRTE: RO

I3 @3 12 @z o
ePIAfeTE PIfE

AR FIIR

™

e 8 Arery FIFS et
@ et

SIS T FIfFS FiFEw

eif ST TfeFT

e elffow
3y Afoq® TEe Sl

TR '@ fatsTar

RIECAEPERNSGGICERES
S &P

73 fram<s ST
IS wae

ST SEIReE @ el TS wrie

et @ wtafeT FdeE

T @ Afeye; ¥t

|, 2wy @ sTRgara féesy

=Y 8 o7 et

A5, 77 © I elfeFaae
BISEIRCEIID)
sfafaf ¢ S

AL

= 8 FTREA

3T R @ StefoT FIfeT

Page 10of5



G3a AR-GIER

07

08

09

10

1

12

13

0701
0702
0703
0704
0705
0706
0707

0801
0802
0803
0804
0805

0901
0902
0903
0904

1001
1002
1003
1004

1101
1102
1103
1104

1201
1202
1203
1204
1205

1301
1302
1303
1304
1305
1306
1307

TS 18T (8 SCFA (ITS)
Budget Sector (4 Digit Code)

Transport & Communication

Road Transport
Railway Transport
Water Transport

Air Transport

Postal Services
Telecommunications

Other Transport & Communication
Local Government & Rural Development

Local Government

Rural Institution

Rural Development and Cooperation

Hill Tracts Affairs

Other Local Government & Rural Development

Environmental Protection

Water Resources
Environmental Management
Forestry

Other Environmental Protection

Housing and Community Amenities

Physical Planning

Water Supply & Sanitation

Housing & Urban Development

Other Housing and Community Amenities

Health

Health Services
Nutritional activities
Population and Family Welfare

Other Health Services
Recreation, Culture, & Religion

Sports

Art & Culture

Broadcasting, Press and Publication
Religious Affairs

Other Recreational, Cultural, & Religious Services
Education & Technology

Pre-Primary & Primary Education
Mass Education

Secondary and Higher Education
Technical Education

University Education

Scientific Services and Research

Nuclear Technological Services

AR @ N

Ao A=

@

@ oA

SRS RIIREET

T GRPTR

G

AT 2RSS @ @A TiES F

AT G @ g T

A& SR

T TR '@ AT

Aoy s G

T BT ARSI @ SR SR [AwE Sy
AR

A

AREHS ARG

BoiEat

S AR [ TS S

R @ eife It

(ST “AfF=oT

BRI EREIERRA EISISE

TR IRE @ TR T

SRS R @ AR FRAPTIZ

k(i)

KiEiESEll

A2 ST

TR @ IR Tl
ST T T Fiew

R, g, o

e

IR CE RS

IRRBIE, (23 8 AP

ity fema=e

Sy ReAme, g, © 4 Raws s

e agfe
oNF-AIART ¢ refii P
1ol fepser

T @ T

et o

ffmser e

e s S @ *awelt
IS efeere FiEw

Page 2 of 5



1308
1309
1310

1401
1402
1403
1404
1405
1406
1407

Information & Communication Technology
Other Subsidiary Educational Services
Other Scientific & Technological Services

Social Protection

Social Services and Welfare

Women and Children

Youth Development

Liberation Affairs

Disaster Management & Relief

Food Operation

Other Social Security & Welfare Services

©2 @ QAT ey
STy TR STRITE T

ey e ¢ 2y e wrfe
i

SIS (AT @ FEIl

BIEIRATK

ESACRED]

Jfoga s sdew

e AT ¢ el

4wy #AfBTET

ST ANE 177G 8 TS ST

Page 3 of 5



Organization - Operating Unit Proposed Budget Function

Department of Primary Education Primary & Mass Education

Upazilla Educatioin Offices Primary & Mass Education

Govt.Primary Schools Primary & Mass Education
Primary Taining Institute Primary & Mass Education
Bureau of Non Formal Education Primary & Mass Education

Government Secondary Schools Secondary and Higher Education

Government Colleges Secondary and Higher Education
Government Madrashas Secondary and Higher Education
Ebtedayee Madrashas Secondary and Higher Education

Department of Secondary & Higher Education Secondary and Higher Education

Upazilla Higher Educatioin Offices Secondary and Higher Education

Engineering Colleges Technical Education

Polytechnic Institutes Technical Education
Technical School and College Technical Education
Other Technical Institutes Technical Education
Department of Technical Education Technical Education

Technical Teachers Training Colleges Technical Education

University Grants Commission University Education

Jahangir Nagar University University Education
Khulna University University Education

Rajshahi University University Education

Directorate of Inspection and Audit Other Subsidiary education Services

Institute of Distance Education Other Subsidiary education Services
National Academy for Education Management
National Commission for UNESCO

Bureau of Educational Information and Statistics

Other Subsidiary education Services
Other Subsidiary education Services

Other Subsidiary education Services



New Program
Code

135

324014400
324014500

324015400
324015500

324015700
324016000
324016100

324016200
324018200
324018300
324022000
324022100
324023200
324024100

Link between Program Segment & Budget Function

Project Name Budget Description
Function
Code

Ministry of Education

13 Education

EC Assisted School Feeding Program (01/01/2009-30/06/2013) 1301  Primary & Mass Education

Establishment of 1500 New Primary school Buildings in the unschooled 1301  Primary & Mass Education
areas

Basic Literacy project 1301  Primary & Mass Education
Post literacy and continuing Education for Human Development Project-2 1301  Primary & Mass Education

Bangabandu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman University of Sciencr & 1304  University Education
Techonology
Establishment of International Mother Language Institute (2nd Phase) 1305  Other Subsidiary education Services

Teaching Quality Improvement-ll (TQ-Il) in Secondary Education Project 1302  Secondary and Higher Education

Establishment of Foreign Language Training Centers-Il (FLTC-II) 1305  Other Subsidiary education Services
Skills Development Project 1303  Technical Education

Skills and Training Enhancement Project (STEP) 1303  Technical Education

Development of Public Universities 1304  University Education

Special Scheme for Further Development of Khulna Univerity 1304  University Education

Establishment of Paikgacha Agriculture College, Khulna. 1302  Secondary and Higher Education

Establishment of Upzila ICT Training and Resource Centre for Education 1305  Other Subsidiary education Services
(UITRCE)



