বাজেট সেক্টর (৪ অঙ্কের কোড) Budget Sector (4 Digit Code)

সেক্টর	সাব-সেক্টর			
স্তর-১ স্তর-২				
ভ্য , উজিট-২	ডিজিট-২			
Sector	Sub-Sector	Description (English)	বাংলা বর্ণনা	
Level-1	Level-2			
Digit-2	Digit-2			
01		General Public Services	সাধারণ জন প্রশাসন	
	0101	Executive and Legislative Organs	নিৰ্বাহী এবং আইন প্ৰণয়ন বিভাগ	
	0102	Administrative Services	প্রশাসনিক কার্যক্রম	
	0103	General Services	সাধারণ কার্যক্রম	
	0104	Interest Payments	সুদ	
	0105	Financial & Fiscal Affairs	আর্থিক ও রাজস্ব সম্পর্কিত বিষয়াবলী	
	0106	External Affairs	বৈদেশিক বিষয়াবলী	
	0107	Other Public Services	অন্যান্য জনপ্রশাসন সম্পর্কিত কার্যক্রম	
02		Defense Services	প্রতিরক্ষা কার্যক্রম	
V 2				
	0201	Military Defense	সামরিক প্রতিরক্ষা	
	0202	Other Defense Services	অন্যান্য প্রতিরক্ষা সম্পর্কিত কার্যক্রম	
03		Public Order and Safety	জনশৃংঙ্খলা ও নিরাপত্তা	
	0301	Law, Justice & Courts	আইন, বিচার ও আদালতসমূহ	
	0302	Field Administration	মাঠ প্রশাসন	
	0303	Home Affairs	স্বরাষ্ট্র বিষয়ক কার্যক্রম	
	0304	Anti Corruption	দুৰ্নীতি দমন	
	0305	Other Public Order and Safety	অন্যান্য জনশৃংঙ্খলা ও নিরাপত্তা সম্পর্কিত কার্যক্রম	
04		Industrial & Economic Services	শিষ্প ও অর্থনৈতিক কার্যক্রম	
	0401	Chemical & Mineral	রসায়ন ও খনিজ শিল্প	
	0402	Sugar, Food & Allied	চিনি, খাদ্য ও সহযোগী শি <mark>ল্প</mark>	
	0403	Small & Cottage Industries	ক্ষুদ্র ও কুটির শিল্প	
	0404	Jute, Textile & Export Processing	পাট, বস্ত্র ও রপ্তানি প্রক্রিয়াকরণ	
	0405	Trade & Commerce	ব্যবসা ও বানিজ্য	
	0406	Engineering & Electronics	ইঞ্জিনিয়ারিং ও ইলেকট্রনিক্স	
	0407	Tourism	পর্যটন	
	0408	Labor & Employment	শ্রম ও কর্মসংস্থান	
	0409	Other Industrial & Economic Services	অন্যান্য শিল্প ও অর্থনৈতিক কার্যক্রম	
05		Agriculture	কৃষি	
	0501	Crops	শস্য	
	0502	Food	খাদ্য	
	0503	Fisheries	মৎস্য	
	0504	Livestock	পশু পালন	
	0505	Irrigation	সেচ	
	0506	Land	ভূমি	
	0507	Other Agricultural Services	অন্যান্য কৃষি সম্পর্কিত কার্যক্রম	
06		Power & Energy	বিদ্যুৎ ও শক্তি	
	0601	Electricity	বিদ্যুৎ	
	0602	Oil, Gas & Natural Resources	তৈল, গ্যাস ও প্রাকৃতিক সম্পদ	
	0002			

বাজেট সেক্টর (৪ অঙ্কের কোড) Budget Sector (4 Digit Code)

		Budget Sector (4		
সেক্টর	সাব-সেক্টর	Transport 9 Communication		
07		Transport & Communication	পরিবহন ও যোগাযোগ	
	0701	Road Transport	সড়ক পরিবহন	
	0702	Railway Transport	রেলপথ	
	0703	Water Transport	নৌ পরিবহন	
	0704	Air Transport	বিমান পরিবহন	
	0705	Postal Services	ডাক সেবাসমূহ	
	0706	Telecommunications	টেলিযোগাযোগ	
	0707	Other Transport & Communication	অন্যান্য পরিবহন ও যোগাযোগ সম্পর্কিত কার্যক্রম	
08		Local Government & Rural Development	স্থানীয় সরকার ও পল্লী উন্নয়ন	
	0801	Local Government	স্থানীয় সরকার	
	0802	Rural Institution	পল্লী প্ৰতিষ্ঠানসমূহ	
	0803	Rural Development and Cooperation	পল্লী উন্নয়ন ও সমবায়	
	0804	Hill Tracts Affairs	পার্বত্য বিষয়ক কার্যক্রম	
	0805	Other Local Government & Rural Development	অন্যান্য স্থানীয় সরকার ও পল্লী উন্নয়ন বিষয়ক কার্যক্রম	
09		Environmental Protection	পরিবেশগত সুরক্ষা	
	0901	Water Resources	পানি সম্পদ	
	0902	Environmental Management	পরিবেশগত ব্যবস্থাপনা	
	0903	Forestry	বনায়ন	
	0904	Other Environmental Protection	অন্যান্য পরিবেশ সুরক্ষা সম্পর্কিত কার্যক্রম	
10		Housing and Community Amenities	গৃহায়ন ও নাগরিক সুবিধা	
	1001		্ভৌত পরিকল্পনা	
	1001	Physical Planning		
		Water Supply & Sanitation	পানি সরবরাহ ও স্বাস্থ্য ব্যবস্থা	
	1003 1004	Housing & Urban Development Other Housing and Community Amenities	গৃহ সংস্থান ও নগর উন্নয়ন অন্যান্য গৃহায়ন ও নাগরিক সুবিধাসমূহ	
	1004		ખનાના ગુરાકન હ નાગાક્ષય ગૂપવાગમૃર	
11		Health	त्राद्य	
	1101	Health Services	স্বাস্থ্য সেবা	
	1102	Nutritional activities	পুষ্টি কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
	1103	Population and Family Welfare	জনসংখ্যা ও পরিবার কল্যাণ	
	1104	Other Health Services	অন্যান্য স্বাস্থ্য বিষয়ক কার্যক্রম	
12		Recreation, Culture, & Religion	বিনোদন, সংস্কৃতি, ও ধর্ম	
	1201	Sports	ক্ৰীড়া	
	1202	Art & Culture	শিল্প ও সংস্কৃতি	
	1203	Broadcasting, Press and Publication	সম্প্রচার, প্রেস ও প্রকাশনা	
	1204	Religious Affairs	ধর্মীয় বিষয়াবলী	
	1205	Other Recreational, Cultural, & Religious Services	অন্যান্য বিনোদন, সংস্কৃতি, ও ধর্ম বিষয়ক কার্যক্রম	
13		Education & Technology	শিক্ষা ও প্রযুক্তি	
	1301	Pre-Primary & Primary Education	প্রাক-প্রাথমিক ও প্রাথমিক শিক্ষা	
	1302	Mass Education	গণ শিক্ষা	
	1303	Secondary and Higher Education	মাধ্যমিক ও উচ্চ শিক্ষা	
	1303	, · · ·	কারিগরী শিক্ষা	
	1303	Technical Education	কারিগরী শিক্ষা	
			কারিগরী শিক্ষা বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় শিক্ষা	
	1304	Technical Education University Education Scientific Services and Research		

বাজেট সেক্টর (৪ অঙ্কের কোড) Budget Sector (4 Digit Code)

সেক্টর	সাব-সেক্টর		
	1308	Information & Communication Technology	তথ্য ও যোগাযোগ প্রযুক্তি
	1309	Other Subsidiary Educational Services	অন্যান্য শিক্ষা সহায়ক কার্যক্রম
	1310	Other Scientific & Technological Services	অন্যান্য বিজ্ঞান ও প্রযুক্তি বিষয়ক কার্যক্রম
14		Social Protection	সামাজিক সুরক্ষা
	1401	Social Services and Welfare	সমাজ সেবা ও কল্যাণ
	1402	Women and Children	নারী ও শিশু
	1403	Youth Development	যুব উল্লয়ন
	1404	Liberation Affairs	মুক্তিযুদ্ধ বিষয়ক কার্যক্রম
	1405	Disaster Management & Relief	দুর্যোগ ব্যবস্থাপনা ও ত্রাণ
	1406	Food Operation	খাদ্য পরিচালন
	1407	Other Social Security & Welfare Services	অন্যান্য সামাজিক নিরাপত্তা ও কল্যাণমূলক কার্যক্রম

Link between Organisation Segment & Budget Function

Organization - Operating Unit	Proposed Budget Function			
	13 Education			
Department of Primary Education	1301	Primary & Mass Education		
Upazilla Educatioin Offices	1301	Primary & Mass Education		
Govt.Primary Schools	1301	Primary & Mass Education		
Primary Taining Institute	1301	Primary & Mass Education		
Bureau of Non Formal Education	1301	Primary & Mass Education		
Government Secondary Schools	1302	Secondary and Higher Education		
Government Colleges	1302	Secondary and Higher Education		
Government Madrashas	1302	Secondary and Higher Education		
Ebtedayee Madrashas	1302	Secondary and Higher Education		
Department of Secondary & Higher Education	1302	Secondary and Higher Education		
Upazilla Higher Educatioin Offices	1302	Secondary and Higher Education		
Engineering Colleges	1303	Technical Education		
Polytechnic Institutes	1303	Technical Education		
Technical School and College	1303	Technical Education		
Other Technical Institutes	1303	Technical Education		
Department of Technical Education	1303	Technical Education		
Technical Teachers Training Colleges	1303	Technical Education		
University Grants Commission	1304	University Education		
Jahangir Nagar University	1304	University Education		
Khulna University	1304	University Education		
Rajshahi University	1304	University Education		
Directorate of Inspection and Audit	1305	Other Subsidiary education Services		
Institute of Distance Education	1305	Other Subsidiary education Services		
National Academy for Education Management	1305	Other Subsidiary education Services		
National Commission for UNESCO	1305	Other Subsidiary education Services		
Bureau of Educational Information and Statistics	1305	Other Subsidiary education Services		

			get Function	
New Program Code	Project Name	Budget Function Code	Description	
135	Ministry of Education			
		13	Education	
324014400	EC Assisted School Feeding Program (01/01/2009-30/06/2013)	1301	Primary & Mass Education	
324014500	Establishment of 1500 New Primary school Buildings in the unschooled areas	1301	Primary & Mass Education	
324015400	Basic Literacy project	1301	Primary & Mass Education	
324015500	Post literacy and continuing Education for Human Development Project-2	1301	Primary & Mass Education	
324015700	Bangabandu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman University of Sciencr & Techonology	1304	University Education	
324016000	Establishment of International Mother Language Institute (2nd Phase)	1305	Other Subsidiary education Services	
324016100	Teaching Quality Improvement-II (TQ-II) in Secondary Education Project	1302	Secondary and Higher Education	
324016200	Establishment of Foreign Language Training Centers-II (FLTC-II)	1305	Other Subsidiary education Services	
324018200	Skills Development Project	1303	Technical Education	
324018300	Skills and Training Enhancement Project (STEP)	1303	Technical Education	
324022000	Development of Public Universities	1304	University Education	
324022100	Special Scheme for Further Development of Khulna Univerity	1304	University Education	
324023200	Establishment of Paikgacha Agriculture College, Khulna.	1302	Secondary and Higher Education	
324024100	Establishment of Upzila ICT Training and Resource Centre for Education (UITRCE)	1305	Other Subsidiary education Services	